<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net income before restructuring charges(1)   $386,712   $403,851   $790,563
Earnings per common share before restructuring charges(1)   3.26   3.84   3.22

SELECTED FINANCIAL RATIOS
Return on average total assets (1)   1.51 %   1.28 %   1.39 %
Return on average total shareholders' equity(1)   19.87   18.01   18.87
Net interest margin   5.26   5.36   5.31
Net charge-offs to average loans   .56   .55   .56

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

As of December 31, 1993
--------------------------------------------------

Key Bancshares
BALANCE SHEET DATA   Society   KeyCorp   (Pro Forma)

-------   --------   --------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Total assets   $27,007,327   $32,647,832   $59,655,159
Loans, net of unearned income   17,897,647   22,197,605   40,095,252
Allowance for loan losses   480,634   322,078   802,712
Deposits   19,880,704   26,618,444   46,499,148
Total shareholders' equity   2,038,586   2,370,586   4,409,172
Book value per common share   17.37   21.45   17.59

SELECTED FINANCIAL RATIOS
Total shareholders' equity to total assets   7.55 %   7.26 %   7.39 %
Allowance for loan losses to nonperforming loans   295.20   185.64   238.68
Allowance for loan losses to loans   2.69   1.45   2.00
Nonperforming loans to loans   .91   .78   .84